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Turnover of CR Gas in 2015 amounted to
HK$31,096million, an increaseof 8.3%over HK$
28,717million for 2014, which wasmainlydriven
by organicgrowth;

Grossprofit marginstood at 31.5%, representing
1.2 percentagepointshigherthan 30.3%for 2014,
including:

(a) Gas sales margin stood at 23.7% representing 1.5
percentagepointshigherthan22.2%for 2014;

(b) Connectionfee margin stood at 58.9%, representing
0.9 percentagepointslower than59.8%for 2014
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Stable Growth & Profitability
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Profit attributable to shareholders amounted to

HK$2,838million, an increaseof 14.4%overHK$2,480

million for 2014.

Core business profit attributable to shareholders
amounted to HK$31,48 million, or an increase of
23.3%, after adjustingfor
(a) non-operational items of HK$158 million which

includedthe losson foreign exchangeof HK$151
million; and

(b) loss of HK$152 million attributable to the
devaluation of RMB exchangerate arising from
the conversionof RMBinto HK$ in respectof the
statementof profit or loss.

Net operating cash flow amounted to HK$5,690

million, an increaseof 3.9%over HK$5,476million for

2014.

Net profit

14.4% HK$ Mm

Core business Profit attributable 
to shareholders

2,480

3,148

2014 2015

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

2014

2015

23.3%

5,476 

5,690 

5,000

5,200

5,400

5,600

2014 2015

Net Operating Cash Flow

3.9%

HK$ Mm

HK$ Mm

Stable Growth & Profitability

2015 Results Highlights

2,480
2,838

8.6%
9.1%

0
500
1,000
1,500
2,000
2,500
3,000

7.0%
7.5%
8.0%
8.5%
9.0%
9.5%

10.0%

2014 2015

Net Margin



6

HK$287.17 HK$24.82 133.23 m³HK$1.14 2,074

Å Total dividend per share in 2015 was HK$0.33, an increase of HK$0.08 or 32%over HK$0.25 of 2014
Å Dividend payoutratio per share in 2015 increased to 25% from 22% in 2014
Å Dividend payoutratio will gradually improve as operating cashflowsimprove in line with maturing gas 

business

Earnings per share and payment of 
dividend

2014 2015

Weighted average earning per share HK$1.14 HK$1.30

Interim dividend paid HK$0.05 HK$0.10

Final dividend/proposed HK$0.20 HK$0.23

Total dividend for the year HK$0.25 HK$0.33

Dividend payout ratio 22% 25%
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Å Gassalesvolume increasedby 9.2%

from 13,660 million m3 to 14,913

million m3, including:

εaζorganic growth increased by

8.8% to 14,856 million m3 ;

εbζexternal growth increased by

0.4% to 58 million m3 .

Å There are no wholesale gas trading 

by CR Gas.

Å The number of connected residential 

customers increased by 2.87 million 

or 13.8% from 20.74 million to 23,61 

million
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Stable Volume Growth

Note: In 2015, the growth rate of natural gas 
consumption in China was 5.7%.
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Revenue Breakdown - High
proportion of revenue derived from
recurringgassalesensuresprotection
againstthe riskof reductionin one-off
connectionfees.

Gas Sales Revenue by Customer -
Reasonableproportions of gas sales
derived from commercial/industrial
customers, CNG stations and
residentialcustomersprovidesstable
revenue.

Gas Sales Volume by Customer -
Reasonableproportions of gas sales
derived from commercial/industrial
customers, CNG stations and
residential customersprovidesstable
margin.
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Sustainable Revenue and Superior Customer Mix
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